

6ITEM NO.2
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No...../2011
CC 3371/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2010 in EFA No.4/2002
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

RAJINDER KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 14/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the SLP is condoned.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR