

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19215/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2010 in EFA No.4/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJINDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15918-15919 of 2011
(C/delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl. documents and
permission to place additional documents on record and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26419 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28302 of 2010
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
R.No.1 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

In SLP(C).../11 Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
(CC 15918-19) Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Doburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Chandra, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to place additional documents is granted.
Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on
application for condonation of delay in SLP(C)...../11 (CC Nos. 15918-
15919) returnable in two weeks.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of
R.No.1.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.
Dasti in addition.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

