

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19215/2011

RAJINDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26419 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28302 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29361-29362 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.19215/2011

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.9 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

Item No.97

-2-

An application for substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.2 to 4 has been moved. The same be processed, as per rules.

The remaining respondents have been served through dasti but none appeared.

SLP(C) No.28302/2010

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.16 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

An application for substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.2, 3 and 12 has been moved. The same be processed, as per rules.

Affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No.13 be filed, within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.26419/2011

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.15 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

An application for substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.2, 3 and 12 has been moved. The

same be processed, as per rules.

The remaining respondents have been served through dasti but none appeared.

Item No.97

-3-

SLP(C) Nos.29361-29362/2012

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.6 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

An application for substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.2 and 3 has been moved. The same be processed, as per rules.

The remaining respondents have been served through dasti but none appeared.

List all the matters again on 18.1.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd