

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19215/2011

RAJINDER KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26419 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28302 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 29361-29362 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr Sanjeev Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.19215/2011

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the necessary office objection as regards correction in the application for substitution in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 4 has been done on 16.1.2013. Registry to verify and submit a proper report by next date.

Duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.17

SLP(C) NO.28302/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the necessary office objection as regards correction in the application for substitution in respect of respondent Nos. 2,3 and 12 has been done on 16.1.2013. Registry to verify and submit a proper report by next date.

Duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.26419/2011

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the necessary office objection as regards correction in the application for substitution in respect of respondent No. 12(a) has been done on 16.1.2013. Registry to verify and submit a proper report by next date.

Duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.29361-29362/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the necessary

office objection as regards correction in the application for substitution in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has been done on 16.1.2013. Registry to verify and submit a proper report by next date.

Duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 26.2.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj