

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 2 & 3

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19215/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2010 in EFA No.4/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJINDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record,
bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and office report)

WITH IA No. 9-10 & 11-12 in SLP(C) NO. 26419 of 2011

(With applns) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
office report)

IA No. 1-2 in SLP(C) NO. 28302 of 2010

(With applns) for substitution of LRs of deceased respondent, c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and office report)

IA Nos. 3-4 in SLP(C) NO. 29361-29362 of 2012

(With applns) for substitution of LRs of deceased respondent, c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThese applications are not opposed. Accordingly,
applications are allowed.(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER