

Listed on 04.09.2013  
Before Court No. \_\_\_  
Item No. \_\_\_

**SECTION:XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 19215/2011,**  
**28302/2010, 26419/2011 & 29361-29362/2012**

**WITH**

**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4**

(Application for permission to file additional documents in  
SLP(C) No. 19215/2011)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3**

(Application for permission to file additional documents in  
SLP(C) No. 26419/2011)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5**

(Application for permission to file additional documents in  
SLP(C) No. 28302/2010)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.13-14**

(Application for permission to file additional documents in  
SLP(C) Nos. 29361-29362/2012)

SHRI RAJINDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS**

KULDIP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matterS above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 02.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Post these petitions for final disposal on  
4th September, 2013"**

**SLP(C) No. 19215/2011**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 01.08.2013 filed a letter dated 26.07.2013 requesting therein to allow him to replace Page No. 18 in IA No.4 (Application for permission to file additional documents) which was filed on 26.06.2013 and the same has been replaced in the paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 21.08.2013 filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.1 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the Respondent No.17 has on 22.08.2013 filed counter affidavit and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete.

**SLP(C) No. 26419/2011**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 21.08.2013 filed an application for permission to file additional documents and rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit of Respondent No.1 and the same has been included in the SLP paper books.

It is lastly submitted that counsel appearing for the Respondent No.15 has on 22.08.2013 filed counter affidavit and the same has been included in the SLP paper books.

Service is complete.

**SLP(C) No. 28302/2010**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 21.08.2013 filed an application for permission to file additional documents (Regd as IA No. 6) and rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit of Respondent No.1 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that counsel appearing for the Respondent No. 16 has on 22.08.2013 filed counter affidavit with Annexures R-16/1 to R-17/1 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete.

**SLP(C) Nos. 29361-29362/2012**

It is submitted that Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 has on 21.08.2013 filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.1 with the leave of the Hon'ble Court and Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Advocate for the Respondent No.6 has on 22.08.2013 filed counter affidavit alongwith annexures R6/1 (colly) to

R6/7 without serving its copy on Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Advocate on behalf of LRs of Petitioner No.1. Despite this Registry's request he has not done the needful so far. However, both the documents are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 3<sup>rd</sup> of September, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*P-2/MKR*