

ITEM NO.302
(Part Heard)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19215/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2010 in EFA No.4/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJINDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28302 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 26419 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 29361-29362 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl.
documents on record and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 21/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwini K. Matta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bharadwaj, Adv.

Contd. 2..

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.
Judgment reserved.

Parties are given liberty to file written submissions within two weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Saroj Saini)
| | Court Master

| |